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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 765 685 685 - - -

PG [1 Year Program(s)] 40 - - - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 150 60 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

307 336 643 625 18 0 52 233 271 0 0 14

PG [1 Year
Program(s)]

7 7 14 14 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

36 48 84 84 0 0 0 39 39 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 685 234 2021-22 233 3 110000(One Lakh Ten
Thousand)

52

2020-21 685 192 2022-23 161 2 200000(Two Lakh) 67

2021-22 685 315 2023-24 169 3 120000(One Lakh
Twenty Thousand)

71

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 0 0 2021-22 0 0 0(Zero) 0



2022-23 40 12 2022-23 12 4 144000(One Lakh
Forty Four Thousand)

0

2023-24 40 14 2023-24 12 3 123000(One Lakh
twenty three thousand
only)

0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 60 8 2021-22 6 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 60 30 2022-23 25 0 0(Zero) 0

2022-23 60 31 2023-24 20 0 0(Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 74692 (Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Two) 193776 (One Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Seven Hundred
Seventy Six)

34338 (Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 46282 (Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Two) 11833 (Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Three) 87100 (Eighty Seven Thousand  One Hundred)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

264600 (Two Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Six Hundred) 1485847 (Fourteen Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Eight Hundred
Forty Seven)

2445652 (Twenty Four Lakh Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred
Fifty Two )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 40192762 (Four Crore One Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Seven
Hundred Sixty Two)

39076841 (Three Crore Ninety Lakh Seventy Six Thousand
Eight Hundred Forty One)

28147818 (Two Crore Eighty One Lakh Forty Seven Thousand
Eight Hundred Eighteen)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1437520 (Fourteen Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred
Twenty)

749649 (Seven Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Forty
Nine)

1789940 (Seventeen Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Nine
Hundred Forty)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1500 (Fifteen Hundred) 1500 (Fifteen Hundred) 6800 (Six Thousand Eight Hundred)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Accreditation



NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Prem Parkash
Chauhan

55 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 30 Yes 26-11-2009 -- Regular

2 Mr Chander Sen 58 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 411 No 23-07-2023 31-12-2023 Other

3 Dr Lalita Rawat 56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 336 No 17-08-2021 25-08-2023 Other

4 Dr Monika Raina 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 170 Yes 05-10-2023 -- Regular

5 Dr Poonam Mehta 52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 324 No 13-06-2008 04-11-2023 Other

6 Goverdhan Kumar
Chauhan

49 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 284 Yes 12-10-2000 -- Regular

7 Dr Lok Raj 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 167 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

8 Dr Yogita Bandhta 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 86 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

9 Pawan Kumar 45 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 116 Yes 08-04-2017 -- Regular

10 Harsh Bhardwaj 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 87 Yes 27-04-2022 -- Regular

11 Priti Panta 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 104 Yes 14-01-2022 -- Regular

12 Kailash Chauhan 38 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 87 Yes 20-02-2021 -- Regular

13 Rohit Kumar 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 203 Yes 01-09-2007 -- Other

14 Vijya Laxmi 44 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 205 Yes 14-06-2007 -- Regular

15 Om Sharma 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 71 Yes 12-05-2022 -- Other

16 Sanjeev Kumar 42 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 81 Yes 01-07-2023 -- Regular

17 Punam Chauhan 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 71 Yes 11-04-2017 -- Regular

18 Sandeep Kumar
Thakur

35 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 81 Yes 02-08-2018 -- Regular

19 Man Mohan 36 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 81 Yes 09-02-2023 -- Regular

20 Radha Raman
Gautam

41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 71 Yes 27-06-2018 -- Regular

21 Shallu 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 68 Yes 30-10-2018 -- Regular

22 Naresh Kumar 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 13 Yes 07-07-2023 -- Regular

23 Diksha 30 Assistant Professor Female M.A 13 Yes 07-07-2023 -- Regular

24 Priyanka 29 Assistant Professor Female M.A 13 Yes 07-07-2023 -- Regular

25 Punit 29 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(Economics) 13 Yes 08-07-2023 -- Regular



26  Nagender Dutt
Sharma

57 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 11 Yes 31-08-2023 -- Regular

27 Shefali 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 10-11-2023 -- Regular

28 Diksha Chauhan 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 Yes 10-11-2023 -- Regular

29 Rajesh Kumar 39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 103 No 09-11-2019 01-08-2023 Other

30 Ravi Prakash 40 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 127 No 09-10-2020 01-08-2023 Other


